## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duke University	04/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omnioptics Co., Limited	
Street Address:	Palm Grove House, PO Box 438	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483612

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)861-8913

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-861-8903

Email: mtepper@teiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Maury M. Tepper, III
Address Line 1: 3724 Benson Drive

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maury M. Tepper, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notarised Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Notarised Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

JP \$40.00 648361

PATENT REEL: 024286 FRAME: 0850

# EXHIBIT A

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT LANGUAGE

WHEREAS DUKE UNIVERSITY, located in Durham, North Carolina (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule I annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS Omnioptics Co., Limited, having a place of business at Palm Grove House, PO Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (and all foreign counterparts).

Now. Therefore.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of April 19, 2010 (the "Effective Date"), Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, any reissue or reissues of said transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, any certificates of reexamination Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser already granted and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States cooresponding to the Patents aforesaid to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

DUKE UNIVERSITY Rose Ritts, Ph D **Executive Director** Title: Office of Licensing & Ventures Duke University & DUMC Date: Schedule 1 United States Patent 6,483,612 entitled "Projection Screen Apparatus Including On this A day of A or , 200 before me personally appeared to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written. My Commission Expires: 07-09-2010

10

Holographic Optical Element."